		44 84 888	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	RECORDAII	11-24-2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMP No. 0651-0011 (ovp. 4/94)	PA III		
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ U ~ U	.00	101526044	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commission	er of Patents and racemarks:	lease record the attached only in	al documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Robert M. Byrne	MOV 1 4 2000	2. Name and address of ro	cim, LLC
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	attached?	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		1005 West Grand Avenue	
□ Other		City:	State: ZIP;
Execution Date: 1 November 2000		Additional name(s) & addres	s(es) attached? □ Yes ಔ No
4. Application number(s) or pater	t number(s):		
If this document is being filed	ogether with a new application	n, the execution date of the ap	oplication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	i	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/644398		``	
	Additional numbers at	ached? □ Yes 13 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applicat	tions and patents involved: $\begin{bmatrix} -1 - \end{bmatrix}$
Name:Kenneth A. Clark		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address:		☑ Enclosed	
11/16/2000 BHABTEW 00000095 180160 09644398 01 FC:581 40.00 OP RANKIN, HILL, PORTER & CLARK LLP Street Address:		☐ Authorized to be ch	arged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account number:	
925 Euclid Avenu	e: OH ZIP: 44115	(Attach duplicate copy of this	e page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a the original document. 	nd belief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and a	any attached copy is a true copy of
Kenneth A. Clark			
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including	Signature cover sheet, attachments, and docur	Date
	rotal number of pages including	cover sneet, attachments, and docul	HOIR.

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received of the hereinafter named assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned, Robert M. Byrne, hereby sell and assign to American Trim., LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1005 West Grand Avenue, Lima, Ohio 45801, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the inventions in HORIZONTAL AXIS WASHER OR DRYER DOOR WITH VIEWING SYSTEM set forth in application for United States Letters Patent filed August 23, 2000, Serial No. 09/644,398 said application for United States Letters Patent, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions in countries foreign to the United States, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extension of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications and said Letters Patent; said assignee being hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of said assignee or otherwise as said assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise; the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments being hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to said assignee in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the undersigned, but also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given, and that the undersigned will do all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by said assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to said assignee all lawful documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance which may be requested by said assignee, to furnish said assignee with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said inventions, and to testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

Attested by:	Signed:	Dated:	
	x Soluth Dyna. Robert M. Byrne	NOVZ4BEL 1, 2000	
STATE OF	; 		
COUNTY OF	: SS.		

Before me personally appeared the above-named Robert M. Byrne who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument as his free act and deed.

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.

Melanie Mae Roethilsberger Notacy are Ac, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 11-18-2003

PATENT REEL: 011257 FRAME: 0096